vijay.yadav@avsassociates.co.in 

25. 

Any other details that the auditor 
may like to provide (e.g. BIFR 
Company, delisting from SE, 
Company changed its name, etc.) 

:                  During the Quarter -  

1. On October 10, 2025, the Company allotted 

37,01,000 (Thirty-Seven Lakh One Thousand) 
equity shares by way of preferential issue. The 
listing approvals from BSE & NSE were received 
on November 13, 2025 & November 28, 2025 
respectively and subsequently trading approval 
on December 2, 2025, which became effective on 
December 3, 2025. 

2. The Company also allotted equity shares to its 
employees pursuant to the Employee Stock 
Option Scheme (ESOS), as detailed below: 

• 2,300 (Two Thousand Three Hundred) equity 
shares were allotted on October 29, 2025. The 

24. Appointment of common agency 
for share registry work if yes 
(name & address) 

: M/s. MUFG Intime India Pvt. Ltd. 
(Formerly Known as Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.) 

Add: C 101, Embassy 247,

[...]

Tel No:91 22 8108116767 
Fax: +91 22 49186060  
SEBI Registration No: INR000004058 
Email:  investor.helpdesk@in.mpms.mufg.com  
Web:  www.in.mpms.mufg.com  

mailto:cosec@mediassist.in

trading approvals from BSE and NSE became 
effective on December 09, 2025. 

• 1,04,580 (One Lakh Four Thousand Five 
Hundred Eighty) equity shares were allotted on 
December 06, 2025. The trading approvals from 
BSE and NSE became effective on December 17, 
2025 

For AVS & Associates  
Company Secretaries 

Vijay Yadav 
Partner 
Mem. No: F11990 
C.P. No: 16806 

Peer Review No.